## A&S Senate Resolution on the transfer of the FRRPC to the University Senate

Whereas there is a standing committee of the Arts & Sciences Senate focusing on Faculty Rights and Responsibilities Policies (the FRRPC); and

Whereas Faculty Rights and Responsibilities also encompasses areas outside the Arts & Sciences Senate constituencies; and

Whereas the appropriate governance body to overseeing all academic units at Stony Brook University is the University Senate;

Therefore be it resolved that the Arts & Sciences Senate endorses a transfer of the Faculty Rights and Responsibilities Policies Committee to the University Senate.

Approved by the Arts & Sciences Senate Executive Committee: Approved by the Arts & Sciences Senate: Passed to the University Senate Executive Committee: